date as agreed between CT Investments and the Sellers in writing. Upon Completion, DNG will become
an indirect wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company and the financial statements of DNG will be
consolidated into the accounts of the Group.

Effect on the shareholding structure of the Company

On Completion Date, the Company will issue and allot 31,037,585 Consideration Shares to the Sellers,
which represents:–

(i) approximately 1.96% of the share capital of the Company as at the date of this announcement; and

(ii) approximately 1.92% of the share capital of the Company as enlarged by the allotment and issue
of the Consideration Shares (assuming that there is no other change to the share capital of the
Company).

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company as at the date of this announcement and
immediately after the Completion (assuming there being no other change in the share capital of the
Company from the date of this announcement up to the Completion):

 As at the date of this announcement Immediately after Completion
  Approximate  Approximate
  shareholding  shareholding
   in the issued  in the enlarged
 Number share capital Number issued share capital
Shareholders  of Shares   of the Company  of Shares   of the Company

Directors
Mr. Fang Ankong 7,014,000 0.44% 7,014,000 0.43%
Mr. Gu Liyong 425,000 0.03% 425,000 0.03%

Substantial shareholders
USUM Investment Group
 Hong Kong Limited 509,500,000 32.10% 509,500,000 31.48%
HWH Holdings Limited (Note 1) 434,103,256 27.35% 434,103,256 26.83%
Mr. Zhang Mingjie (Note 2) 230,197,990 14.50% 230,197,990 14.23%
Public shareholders (other than Sellers) 405,957,460 25.58% 405,957,460 25.08%
Sellers 0 0.00% 31,037,585 1.92%

Total 1,587,197,706 100% 1,618,235,291 100%

7

Notes:

1. As at the date hereof, HWH Holdings Limited is wholly-owned by Mr. Fang Ankong.

2. The Shares owned by Mr. Zhang Mingjie are held through two companies wholly-owned by him as at the date hereof,

being (i) Good Union Hong Kong Investment Limited holding 120,000,000 Shares and (ii) Tai Security Holding Limited

holding 110,197,990 Shares.

Information on DNG and DNG Restructuring

DNG is a limited liability company incorporated in the PRC and is principally engaged in recycle
processing and utilization of scrap metals, discarded appliances, office machines and other wastes. DNG